County Hospital System.

is dismissed with prejudice.  

2. The Clerk of this Court is hereby directed to transfer by wire transfer from the

funds held by the Clerk pursuant to the orders of this Court [Dkt No. 41 and 73] as follows:

a. the sum of One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars

($1,150,000.00) to the account designated by Defendant First Tennessee Bank National

Association in Exhibit A to the Motion; and 

b. the balance of the funds to the account designated by Defendant

Mississippi County, Arkansas in Exhibit B to the Motion.  

3. All parties shall bear their own costs incurred in connection with this Action.